18
S
p
ec
ia
l a
p
p

io
ns
 a
xi
al
 f
an
s
T
C
D
T
19
Dimensions (mm)
	Model 	 A 	 B 	 C 	 D 	 E 	 F 	 d1 	 d2 	 d3 	 d4
	TCDT/4-560 1,1KW 	 296 	 146 	 150 	 2,5 	 25 	 12 	 560 	 620 	 655 	 570
	TCDT/4-560 1,5KW 	 296 	 146 	 150 	 2,5 	 25 	 12 	 560 	 620	  655 	 570
	TCDT/4-630 1,1kW 	 296 	 146 	 150 	 2,5 	 25 	 12 	 690 	 725 	 650 	 630
	TCDT/4-630 1,5kW 	 296 	 146 	 150 	 2,5 	 25 	 12 	 690 	 725 	 650 	 630
	TCDT/4-630 2,2kW 	 342 	 192 	 150 	 2,5 	 25 	 12 	 690 	 725 	 650 	 630
	TCDT/4-630 3kW 	 342 	 192 	 150 	 2,5 	 25 	 12 	 690 	 725 	 650 	 630
	TCDT/4-710 1,1kW 	 296 	 146 	 150	  2,5 	 25 	 12 	 770 	 806 	 730 	 710
	TCDT/4-710 1,5kW 	 296 	 146 	 150	  2,5 	 25 	 12 	 770 	 806 	 730 	 710
	TCDT/4-710 2,2kW 	 342 	 192 	 150 	 2,5 	 25 	 12 	 770 	 806 	 730 	 710
	TCDT/4-710 3kW 	 342 	 192 	 150 	 2,5 	 25 	 12 	 770 	 806 	 730 	 710
	TCDT/4-800 2,2kW 	 342 	 192 	 150 	 2,5 	 25 	 12 	 860 	 896 	 820 	 800
	TCDT/4-800 3kW 	 342 	 192 	 150	  2,5 	 25 	 12 	 860 	 896 	 820 	 800
	TCDT/4-800 4kW 	 360 	 210 	 150	  2,5 	 25 	 12 	 860 	 896 	 820 	 800
	TCDT/4-900 3KW 	 342 	 192 	 150 	 2,5 	 25 	 12 	 900 	 970 	 1006 	 915
	TCDT/4-900 4kW 	 360 	 210 	 150	  2,5 	 25 	 12 	 900 	 970 	 1006 	 915
Acoustic characteristics
Sond power spectrum in dB(A) at the inlet.
Frequency bands in Hz.